

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, DUMRAON**

**RATE APPROVED BY SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, R.W.D., WORKS
CIRCLE, ARA VIDE HIS LETTER NO. 970 encl. Dated - 26.12.2019**

(HEAD - M.M.G.S.Y- GEN)

**NAME OF WORK :- CHAKKI DIYRA PMGSY PATH TO LAXUMAN DERA PASWAN
BASTI UTTRI BHAG.**

**Name of agency:- AVINASH KUMAR TIWARI,
Vill .- MITRALOK, COLONY,
PO .- PANDEYPATTI, BUXAR
Distt .- BUXAR
PIN.- 802103
Mob. No.- 9973649534**

Agreement Value Construction Rs. 15,54,202.-00

Agreement Value Maintenance Rs. 90,833.-00

Total :- Rs. 16,45,035.-00

Agreement No. 29 SBD of 2019-2020

Date of Start work 17.03.2020

Date of Complete work 16.12.2020

Registration No.:- RWD/18085108/2018, Class-4

Quoted Rate :- 10% Below

**अविनाश कुमार तिवारी
Signature of the Contractor.**

**Laxman
17/3/20**

**Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department, Dumraon.
Works Division Dumraon**



अविनाश कुमार तिवारी

अविनाश कुमार तिवारी

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
District Panchayat

अविनाश कुमार तिवारी

RURAL PIPE CULVERT						
20	Excavation for Structures					
	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out const. of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deliterious matter, and disposal upto a lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	36.620 ✓	Cum	285.170 ✓	10442.93 ✓	INR Ten Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Ninety Three Only
21	Granular Sub-base bedding					
	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) (By mix in place method)	3.630 ✓	Cum	3027.380 ✓	10989.39 ✓	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Thirty Nine Only
22	PCC grade M 15 in Head Wall Foundation					
	Providing concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203.	2.640 ✓	Cum	5913.500 ✓	15611.64 ✓	INR Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred & Eleven and Paise Sixty Four Only
23	Head wall in CM 1:3					
	Brick masonry work in cement mortar in substructure complete excepting pointing and plastering, as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 602, 603, 604, 1202 & 1204	26.510 ✓	Cum	6986.620 ✓	185215.30 ✓	INR One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Thirty Only
24	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP 3					
	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on cement concrete bedding including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets clauses 1106.					
	1000 mm Pipe in Single Row	7.500 ✓	M	3968.470 ✓	29763.53 ✓	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Fifty Three Only
25	Pointing with CM 1:3					
	Pointing with CM 1:3 on brickwork as per technical specification clause 613.4	31.970 ✓	Sqm	65.550 65.55 ✓	2095.63 2099.12 ✓	INR Two Thousand & Ninety Five and Paise Sixty Three Only
26	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	20.640 ✓	Sqm	95.630 ✓	1973.80 ✓	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Eighty Only
	Back Filling in foundation					
27	Filling in foundation trenches as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.3.9	6.100 ✓	Cum	473.640 ✓	2889.20 ✓	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty Only
28	1st Year Maintenance cost	1.000	Year	9479.970 ✓	9479.97 ✓	INR Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Ninety Seven Only
29	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1.000	Year	12059.740 ✓	12059.74 ✓	INR Twelve Thousand & Fifty Nine and Paise Seventy Four Only
30	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1.000	Year	18673.990 ✓	18673.99 ✓	INR Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Ninety Nine Only

अविनाश कुमार शिवारी

19/3/20

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division Dumraon

31	4th Year Maintenance cost	1.000	Year	22590.800	22590.80	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety and Paise Eighty Only
32	5th Year Maintenance cost	1.000	Year	26513.320	26513.32	INR Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Thirty Two Only
Total in Figures					1617837.37 1617540.00	Sixteen Lakh Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Thirty Seven Only
	Add GST @ 12%				194104.80	One Lakh Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred & Four and Paise Forty Eight Only
	Add Labour Cess @ 1%				16175.37 16175.40	Sixteen Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Thirty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Figures (Including GST & L.Cess)			Select		1827820.00 1827820	Eighteen Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventeen Only
Quoted Rate in Words		Eighteen Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventeen Only				

Day Rs 18.278 Lacs.

24/8/19

Bill of Quantity approved for Rs. 18.278 Lakh
(Rupee Eighteen lakh twenty seven thousand and eight hundred only)

Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, ARA
24/8/19

24/8/19

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Dabra

अविनाश कुमार तिवारी

66	Dumraon	Ghanshyampur Mod To Ghanshyampur Peepal Briclih Tak Path	0.465	38.064	0.605	38.669	0.390	9	Unemployed Engineer
67	Dumraon	Brahampur Nainee Jor Road To Pandeypur	0.770	45.363	2.871	48.234	0.490	9	Unemployed Engineer
68	Dumraon	OHT Sukulpura To Ekrasee Patalpura Sekulpura	0.535	37.382	1.461	38.843	0.390	9	Unemployed Engineer
69	Dumraon	NH 84 Parsiya PMGSY Path Gobardhan Baba To Liladhar Pur Ka Hemdapur Tola	0.380	26.509	1.286	27.795	0.280	9	Unemployed Engineer
70	Dumraon	Chakki Diyra PMGSY Path To Laxuman Dera Paswan Basti Uttri Bhag Tak	0.200	16.470	0.925	17.395	0.350	9	
71	Dumraon	Bhojpur Chakki Path To Pandey Dera Paschim Bhag	0.910	59.517	4.005	63.522	1.280	9	
72	Dumraon	Samahar Nawadera MMGSY Road To Samahar Purav Tola	0.330	19.792	1.464	21.256	0.430	9	
73	Dumraon	T04 SH Dumraon Bikramganj Road To Motisabag Tak	0.390	25.138	1.790	26.928	0.270	9	Unemployed Engineer
74	Dumraon	Tedki Pul Attaw PMGSY Road To Mishrawaliya	0.455	28.410	2.057	30.467	0.310	9	Unemployed Engineer
75	Dumraon	Kachainiya Harijan Basti To Dumraon Bikramganj Path Tak	0.905	52.177	3.567	55.744	1.120	9	
76	Dumraon	Pratap Sagar Kushalpur Path To Naiee Basti Tak	0.640	42.394	2.243	44.637	0.450	9	Unemployed Engineer
77	Dumraon	Samahar Lalu Halt Road To Kulhwa Harijan Tola Tak	0.885	50.745	3.221	53.966	1.080	9	
78	Dumraon	Bhojpur Nahar Road To Phagu Tola Tak	0.315	21.985	1.139	23.124	0.470	9	
79	Dumraon	Chaugain Bhadi Road To Bhulwari Dera Bhaya Braw Patty	0.220	12.292	0.923	13.215	0.270	9	
80	Dumraon	Mushahar Toli To Kudewa Tola	0.325	21.291	1.136	22.727	0.460	9	

E.E.R.W.D.
Work
Division
Dumraon,
Payable at
Dumraon

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Division Dumraon